

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8524/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WPMP No. 8008/2006 in  
WP No. 6279/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TWIN CITIES LOCAL LORRY OWNERS ASSCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8689 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. G. Arun, Adv.Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. D. Julius R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER