

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 50 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TWIN CITIES LOCAL LORRY OWNERS ASSCN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 73 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant is common in both civil appeals and four
respondents are also common in both appeals.

In Civil Appeal No.50/08, there are four respondents
and whereas in Civil Appeal No.73/2008 there are five
respondents.

The appellant as well as respondents are represented in
both the civil appeals.

Separate original record in both the civil appeals has
been received.

Item No.74

Leave has been granted as per Hon'ble Court's order
dated 3.1.2008.

Appellant has filed statement of case in both the civil

appeals whereas despite order dated 4.2.2010 of last chance,
respondent failed to file statement of case.

Both the civil appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj