

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16506/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in WPMP No.11898/2013 in WP No.9548/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GAYATHRI EDU.SOCIETY REP. BY CHAIRP.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Jwala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e., 09.05.2013 along with the record of SLP(C) Nos.10187/2007, 10581/2007, 14440/2007 and 14508 of 2007.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |