

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 3 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16506/2013

GAYATHRI EDU.SOCIETY REP. BY CHAIRP.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/06/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
 Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnikanth Jwala, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory application.
Notice be served on the Standing Counsel by way of dasti.
List on Monday, the 24th June, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| COURT MASTER

|