

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16506/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 03/04/2013 in WPMP No.11898/2013 in WP  
No.9548/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, ANDRHA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

GAYATHRI EDU.SOCIETY REP. BY CHAIRP.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 24/06/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| This application be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 50 of 2008 for  
| consideration of interim prayer during the second week of July, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |