

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16506/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in WPMP No.11898/2013 IN WP No.9548/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GAYATHRI EDU.SOCIETY REP. BY CHAIRP.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 50 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B Suyodhan, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Rajanikanth Jwala, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri G. Ramakrishna Prasad, learned counsel states that he intends to file vakalatnama for all the petitioners/appellants in the SLP/appeal.

Permission sought for is granted.

Call after four weeks.

| Court Master

| [Charanjeet Kaur]

| | [Asstt. Registrar]

| [Vinod Kulvi]